Landing gear Modul
188
Drop leg · FA 027
Advantages at a glance
•	 For	all	applications	that	put	a	strong
emphasis	on	a	low	weight,	and	where
uncoupling	is	rarely	needed
•	 Weight-optimised	aluminium	design

H
way of shi� ±118 mm
open state
Order No. Foot Weight
(kg)
Supported weight
per side (t)
Static test load
per side (t)
Mounting height
M (mm)
Dimension A
(mm)
Dimension B
(mm)
FA027A930 A 21,4 12 16 930 912 260
FA027A880 A 20,7 12 16 880 862 260
FA027A830 A 20,0 12 16 830 812 260
FA027A780 A 18,7 12 16 780 762 210
FA027A730 A 18,0 12 16 730 712 210
Technical Specification
Landing gear Modul
189
02